



DECISION ON THE BEST BID OF THE PROCUREMENT PROCEDURE

Contracting authority:	Masaryk University The Faculty of Arts ID No: 00216224 Registered office at: Arna Nováka 1/1, 602 00 Brno, The Czech Republic Represented by: Prof. Milan Pol, Dean
Public contract:	Institutional Media Management Software (Media Library)
Project:	Centre for the Advancement of Research in the Liberal Arts - CARLA
Reg. number:	CZ.1.05/4.1.00/04.0196

On behalf of the Masaryk University, The Faculty of Arts, based in Brno, Arna Nováka 1/1, The Czech Republic as the contracting authority of the tender Institutional Media Management Software (Media Library), I hereby announce the decision on the best bid of the procurement procedure. The Comittee of Assessment decided for the offer heureka e-Business GmbH, Untere Burghalde 69, 71229 Leonberg, Germany, ID No DE815096051.

Justification

The Committee of Assessment conducted the assessment of bids by basic criterion the lowest bid price.

1. heureka e-Business GmbH, Untere Burghalde 69, 71229 Leonberg, Germany, ID No DE815096051. The bid price is 553 000 CZK, excl. VAT.

2. Streaming Ltd, Devonshire House, Manor Way, Borehamwood, Hertfordshire, WD6 1QQ, United Kingdom. The bid price is 560 000 CZK, excl. VAT.

The contracting authority identified with the conclusion of the Committee of Assessment and decided on the selection of the best bid of the presented candidate.

In Brno

.....

Prof. Milan Pol Dean of the Faculty